
2024 SEP High School Baseball
Varsity

#	 Name			   Yr.	 Position
1	 Zach Ewald		  SR	 OF/P
2	 Kaden Hills		  JR	 OF
3	 Aaron Estell		  SR	 P
4	 Andrew Crocker		 SR	 INF/P
5	 Cael Julander		  SR	 P/OF
6	 Landon Vander Werff	JR	 OF
7	 Connor Duong		  SR	 INF/P
8	 Ryker Kent			  JR	 INF
9	 Grayson McNeeley	 JR	 OF/INF
10	 Noah Trexel		  JR	 OF/P
11	 Daniel Harringa		 SR	 C/INF
12	 Chase Burke		  SO	 P/1B
13	 Broc Surprenant		 JR	 INF/P
14	 Kane Brockman		 JR	 1B/P
15	 James Tounsley		  JR	 P/INF
16	 Alex Williams		  SO	 P
17	 Holden Hansen		  JR	 C/P/INF
18	 Hayden Wolf		  JR	 1B/P
19	 Maddox O’Connor	 SR	 INF/P
20	 Mason Olson		  FR	 P
21	 Tate Thovson		  SR	 INF/P
22	 Cameron Hull		  SR	 OF/P
23	 Conner Johnson		 SR	 P/3B
24	 Bryan Butler		  JR	 OF/P
25	 Nick Klisares		  SR	 P
26	 Ethan Ollom		  SR	 P
27	 Carter Heuton		  SR	 P/OF
28	 Chase Worley		  SR	 INF/P
29	 Mason Dykstra		  JR	 INF
30	 Brayden Lewis		  SO	 INF/OF/P
31	 Drake Boeding		  SR	 P/INF
32	 Connor Seals		  JR	 C
35	 Brett Nicodemus	 SR	 INF/P

Varsity/JV Head coach: Scot Suprenant
Assistant Coaches: Zack Hamilton, Tyson Valentine & 
Andrew Bouska

10th Grade
#	 Name					   
3	 Michael Kottlowski
4	 Jack Hope
6	 Brayden Lewis
7	 Maddox Sanders
8	 Will Zook
9	 Jaxson Regan
10	 Maddox Bartling
12	 Jacob Worden
13	 Lincoln Patterson
15	 Jackson Brown
16	 Jeter Knutson
17	 Zennon Kellis
18	 Joel Thompson
21	 Gunner Lindquist
22	 Chase Burke
23	 Case Ferguson
25	 Alex Williams
28	 Teague Cantrall
29	 Lorenzo Espino

	 Reece Whinery
	 Zach Lacquement
Head Coach: Jayden Clark
Assistant Coach: Sam Kornstad

Junior Varsity
#	 Name			   Year	 Position
1	 Zach Ewald		  SR	 OF/P
2	 Mason Dykstra	 JR	 INF/P
3	 Lincoln Patterson	 SO	 C
4	 Mason Hedrick	 JR	 P
6	 Grayson McNeeley	 JR	 OF/INF
11	 Jack Bennum		 JR	 P
13	 Broc Surprenant	 JR	 INF/P
15	 James Tounsley	 JR	 P/INF
16	 Alex Williams	 SO	 P/OF
18	 Hayden Wolf		 JR	 1B/P
22	 Chase Burke		  SO	 P/1B
24	 Bryan Butler		  JR	 OF
25	 Nick Klisares		 SR	 P
26	 Connor Seals		 JR	 C
27	 Carter Heuton	 SR	 OF/P
28	 Chase Worley	 SR	 INF/P
35	 Jacob Lang		  JR	 P



2024 Carlisle Baseball
#	 Name				    Yr.	
1	 Isaac Burk				   FR	
2	 Owen Johnson			   SO	
3	 Evan Truitt			   SO	
4	 Carson Nolte			   SO	
5	 Carter Berg			   FR	
7	 Tate Heidemann			  SR	
8	 Hayden Mohwinkle		  JR	
9	 Luke Williams			   SR	
10	 Logan Hart			   JR	
12	 Kyler Maher			   SO	
13	 Kaden Campbell			  FR	
15	 Evan Mott				    SO	
16	 Carsen Wyckoff			   08	
18	 Braden Johnson			   JR	
19	 Bret Schnoor			   SO	
21	 Brady McGriff			   FR	
22	 Kamden Jorgensen		  SO	
23	 Mason Inman			   JR	
25	 Carson Guthrie			   JR	
26	 Trevor Shepard			   FR	
30	 Greyson Johnson-Miers	 FR	
31	 Ben Lancaster			   FR	
33	 Jaret Stanley			   SO	
43	 Jace Schnoor			   08	
51	 Carter Tuck			   08


